4-15-03



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Flease record the anached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: TECHNOLOGIES I, INC. (now known as Tufco JPMORGAN CHASE BANK Technologies, Inc.) Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 23500 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Green Bay State Wisconsin ZIP: 54305 Corporation - State of A New York banking corporation □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ≅No □ Individual(s) citizenship \_ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger☐ Change of Name Assignment □ Other Security Agreement Other Release of Trademark Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: March 28, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,221,535 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: P. Weston Musselman, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. (If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.) Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200 8. Deposit Account number: City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. P. Westa Musselman y. ... Weston Musselman, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4 00000138 2221535 4/16/2003 DBYRNE

Dallas2 970811 v 1, 12283.00118

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0642

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release"), dated as March 31, 2003, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as a Bank (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and as agent for the Banks under the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement defined herein) ("JPMorgan").

## RECITALS:

- A. Technologies I, Inc. ("Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, as agent, entered into that Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2002, received by the Patent and Trademark Office for recording against Grantor on August 30, 2002 (the <u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") covering the trademarks described on Schedule 1 thereto.
- B. JPMorgan desires to release and terminate its security interest in the trademark listed on Annex 1 attached hereto (the "Released Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan hereby: (i) releases its security interests in the Released Trademark and deletes the Released Trademark from Schedule 1 attached to the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) agrees to record the Release with the Patent and Trademark Office.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as the sole lender and as agent

By:

D. Scott Harvey

Senior Vice President

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF Solution (Section 1)

On the day of Note. 2003 before me personally appeared D. Scott Harvey, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Senior Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank (the "Bank"), who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Senior Vice President of the Bank, the Bank described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of the Bank by order of its Board of Directors; that he signed his name thereto by like order; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of the Bank.



Notary Public

My commission expires:\_

5-1-2004

## ANNEX 1

|                     |              | TR        | TRADEMARKS       |             |            |                      |
|---------------------|--------------|-----------|------------------|-------------|------------|----------------------|
| Owner of Record     | Country of   | Trademark | Application or   | Filing Date | Expiration | Goods                |
|                     | Registration |           | Registration No. |             | Date       |                      |
| Technologies I, Inc | United       | Double    | 2,221,535        | 2/2/99      | 2/2/2009   | Drop cloths having   |
|                     | States       | Guard     |                  |             |            | superimposed plastic |
|                     |              |           |                  |             |            | and paper layers     |

ANNEX I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, Solo Page DALLAS2 963905v8 12283-00118

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/15/2003 REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0645